

RFQ 5828  
 Two year Contract for Rags  
 and Shop Towels (CW),  
 Dawn Fisher

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
 Procurement and Supply Management

Line No.	CW Stock No.	Description	EAU	UOM	AFP Industries, Inc.		Coastal Wipers, Inc.		American Chemical & Building Maintenance Supply, Inc.	
					Unit Price per LB	Extended Price	Unit Price per LB	Extended Price	Unit Price per LB	Extended Price
1	59703	Towel, shop, reusable, lint free, 100% cotton, approx 11IN x 15-1/2IN	8,850	LB	\$1.80	\$15,930.00	\$1.45	\$12,832.50	\$2.09	\$18,496.50
2	59700	Rag, colorfast, lint free, sheeting material, min 60% cotton fiber, high absorbency, approx 11IN x 15-1/2IN	13,640	LB	0.976	13,312.64	0.45	6,138.00	0.88	12,003.20
3	59706	Rag, terry cloth, colorfast, approx 12IN X 18IN	8,880	LB	1.39	12,325.44	1.18	10,478.40	1.43	12,698.40
4	59708	Rag, white, thermal blanket, ribbed, colorfast, lint free, approx 20"x 16"	1,250	LB	No Bid	No Bid	0.52	650.00	1.14	1,430.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$41,568.08		\$30,098.90		\$44,628.10
<b>SBE Discount:</b>						0		0		4,016.53
<b>Total:</b>						<b>41,568.08</b>		<b>30,098.90</b>		<b>40,611.57</b>

RFQ 5828  
 Two year Contract for Rags  
 and Shop Towels (CW),  
 Dawn Fisher

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
 Procurement and Supply Management

CW					Sani-Chem Janitorial Supplies, Inc. dba Sani-Chem Cleaning Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 6 Days		Peninsular Paper Company Tampa, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 30 Days	
Line No.	Stock No.	Description	EAU	UOM	Unit Price per LB	Extended Price	Unit Price per LB	Extended Price
1	59703	Towel, shop, reusable, lint free, 100% cotton, approx 11IN x 15-1/2IN	8,850	LB	\$1.96	\$17,363.70	\$2.28	\$20,220.48
2	59700	Rag, colorfast, lint free, sheeting material, min 60% cotton fiber, high absorbency, approx 11IN x 15-1/2IN	13,640	LB	0.83	11,293.92	0.94	12,832.51
3	59706	Rag, terry cloth, colorfast, approx 12IN X 18IN	8,880	LB	1.70	15,096.00	1.39	12,339.65
4	59708	Rag, white, thermal blanket, ribbed, colorfast, lint free, approx 20"x 16"	1,250	LB	2.50	3,125.00	1.16	1,456.00
					<b>Total:</b>	\$46,878.62		\$46,848.64
					<b>SBE Discount:</b>	4,219.08		0
						<b>42,659.54</b>		<b>46,848.64</b>